
Falcon Motor Club Murray's March Hare Trial 11 March 2007
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0 3 Don Stringer Austin 7 750 BCD 583 Falcon Stella Pearce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
0 4 Ben Hardcastle Skoda Favorit 1300 L536 SNG MCC Mohammed Mortazavi 6 0 0 9 15 5 10 8 12 35 50 0 6 6 6 6 6
0 5 James McMurray MG Midget 1340 RGY 4L MG John Mustarde 6 0 0 0 6 5 0 10 0 15 21 0 6 6 6 6 6

2 1 Steve Potter Trojan Utility 1498 MK6812 MCC R.Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
2 2 John Wilton Trojan Utility 1498 RU1977 MCC Michael Wilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 10 26 26 0 0 0 6 0 6
2 6 Kevin Copleston Singer 9HP Sport 972 WSL 745 MCC Glen Winn 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 17 17 0 6 0 6 0 6
2 7 Ivan Sharrock HRG 1500 Sport 1496 LDH 299 MCC Sky Sharrock 0 0 0 6 6 4 0 0 6 10 16 0 0 0 6 0 6

3 8 Peter Thompson Opal Kadett 1979 UMG 771S Falcon Melanie Jones 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 10 0 15 15 6 6 0 6 0 6
3 9 Ian Nute Suzuki Vitara X90 1590 P626 CTV MCC Norman Hockley 0 0 0 2 2 5 11 8 8 32 34 6 6 6 6 6 6
3 10 Howard Blackwell Suzuki X90FE 1590 P81 NOP MCC Peter Butt 0 0 6 0 6 5 10 0 1 16 22 6 0 6 6 6 6
3 11 John Groves Ford Escort 1680 KPV 546V Falcon Simon Groves 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 6 16 16 0 0 0 6 0 6

4 12 Michael Leete VW 1302S 1285 OOY 160L Falcon Chris Bird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
4 13 Anthony Young VW Beetle 1285 EDD 524L MCC T.B.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
4 14 Nigel Jones Skoda Estelle 1147 B344 OHA MCC David Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 9 0 16 16 6 0 0 6 0 6
4 15 Aaron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 E723 ATA MCC J.Homewood 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4

5 16 David Manning MG Midget 1275 GCS 53N Falcon Hannah Duncan 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 6 6 0 6 0 6
5 17 Keith Pettit Austin HealeSprite 1275 820 NPK Falcon Nick Wilmshurst 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10 0 14 14 0 0 0 6 0 6

6 18 Colin Sumner VW Beetle 1600 SGR 26K Falcon Paul Hassell 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 7 7 0 6 0 6 0 6

ST1 ST2 1+2

Retired
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ST1 ST2 1+2

7 19 Julian Lack Marlin Roadster 1800 BUC 759K MCC / Fe Becky Lack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 6 0 6 6 6
7 20 Roger Dudley Marlin Roadster 1798 Q747 CGY Falcon Christina Dudley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 6 6 6
7 21 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 OYT 136L Falcon Claire Oakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
7 22 Pete Crawford Marlin Roadster 1493 PAY 255G Falcon Peter Morley 0 0 0
7 23 Nicholas Cross Marlin Roadster 1798 Q167 GVM Falcon Paul Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 6
7 24 Stephen Kenny Liege Sport-Trial 848 TRJ 36R Ilkley Caroline Kenny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 6 6 6
7 25 Mark Endley Liege Sport-Trial 848 NDX 89 MCC Virginia Endley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 6 6 6
7 26 Richard Shirley Dellow MK II 1172 JWP 888 MCC Nicola Gill 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 9 11 28 28 6 6 0 6 6 6
7 27 Nick Bowler Marlin Roadster 1800 Q808 UGL MCC Les Bowler 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 9 6 26 26 6 6 0 6 6 6
7 28 Brian Colman Dutton Phaeton 1600 EHE 409V Ilkley John Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 29 Trevor Hardcastle Marlin Roadster 1800 Q470 DDC MCC Ilsa Hardcastle 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 9 9 0 6 0 6 6 6
7 30 Simon Robson Liege Sport 848 BAD 390Y Falcon Zoe Robson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
7 31 Martin Allen Ford Racecorps 1993 LGO 826K MCC Gillian Allen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
7 32 Richard Irvine Liege Sport-Trial 848 L7 EGE Falcon Peter Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 0 6 6 6 6 6
7 33 Jade Bray VW Mgeetle 1594 LSO 233J Falcon E.Lawrence 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 9 19 19 0 6 6 6 6 6
7 34 Neil Bray Skoda Rapid 3500 G878 OKS Falcon Alistair Bray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

8 35 John Parsons VW Buggy 2000 GWD 1K Falcon Dot Parsons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 36 Jim Mountain Dellow MK I 1600 NPP 597 Falcon Peter Mountain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 37 Mike Pearson Dellow MK II Rep 1600 TUR 244 Falcon Graham Proctor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
8 38 Ted Holloway Enigma Nimrod 1598 F64 NMY Falcon A Holloway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 6 0 6 6 6
8 39 Geoff Hodge RTD Special 1600 Q487 MTW Falcon Ian Johnstone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6
8 40 Ross Nuten Dellow MK II 1600 CFR 570 Falcon R.Christy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 6 6 6
8 41 Tim Foster Ford Special 1600 ESK 454 MCC Rebecca Bishop 0 0 0
8 42 Mark Worsfold Liege Sport 1242 DAP 204B MCC T.B.A. 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 6 0 0
8 43 Duncan Welch Austin HealeS/S 1275 YLO 949 MCC Phillip Strickland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Retired

Retired
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0 3 Don Stringer Austin 7 750 BCD 583 Falcon Stella Pearce
0 4 Ben Hardcastle Skoda Favorit 1300 L536 SNG MCC Mohammed Mortazavi
0 5 James McMurray MG Midget 1340 RGY 4L MG John Mustarde

2 1 Steve Potter Trojan Utility 1498 MK6812 MCC R.Potter
2 2 John Wilton Trojan Utility 1498 RU1977 MCC Michael Wilton
2 6 Kevin Copleston Singer 9HP Sport 972 WSL 745 MCC Glen Winn
2 7 Ivan Sharrock HRG 1500 Sport 1496 LDH 299 MCC Sky Sharrock

3 8 Peter Thompson Opal Kadett 1979 UMG 771S Falcon Melanie Jones
3 9 Ian Nute Suzuki Vitara X90 1590 P626 CTV MCC Norman Hockley
3 10 Howard Blackwell Suzuki X90FE 1590 P81 NOP MCC Peter Butt
3 11 John Groves Ford Escort 1680 KPV 546V Falcon Simon Groves

4 12 Michael Leete VW 1302S 1285 OOY 160L Falcon Chris Bird
4 13 Anthony Young VW Beetle 1285 EDD 524L MCC T.B.A.
4 14 Nigel Jones Skoda Estelle 1147 B344 OHA MCC David Hunt
4 15 Aaron Homewood Skoda Estelle 1289 E723 ATA MCC J.Homewood

5 16 David Manning MG Midget 1275 GCS 53N Falcon Hannah Duncan
5 17 Keith Pettit Austin HealeSprite 1275 820 NPK Falcon Nick Wilmshurst

6 18 Colin Sumner VW Beetle 1600 SGR 26K Falcon Paul Hassell
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6 6 16.62 51.39 68.01 1 7 Class 0
30 80 18.65 21.39 40.04 3 38 Novice
30 51 12.96 20.36 33.32 2 33

6 6 16.64 25.50 42.14 1 6 Class 2
12 38 14.92 21.23 36.15 4 30
18 35 14.76 19.65 34.41 3 27
12 28 28.65 19.40 48.05 2 21

24 39 14.18 22.18 36.36 2 31
36 70 14.15 21.07 35.22 4 37
30 52 12.78 21.90 34.68 3 34
12 28 13.95 24.81 38.76 1 20 Class 3

12 12 12.24 25.90 38.14 2 14
12 12 13.62 21.10 34.72 1 12 Class 4
18 34 12.34 20.45 32.79 3 26
0 12.06 12.06 Rtd

24 29 12.98 21.37 34.35 2 22
12 26 11.92 18.53 30.45 1 19

18 25 13.78 19.56 33.34 1 18

ST3
Hill 

Total
Class
Posn.

Overall
Posn.

Award
Special Tests Total 

Time
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Class No Name Vehicle Model CC Reg. No. Club Passenger

7 19 Julian Lack Marlin Roadster 1800 BUC 759K MCC / Fe Becky Lack
7 20 Roger Dudley Marlin Roadster 1798 Q747 CGY Falcon Christina Dudley
7 21 Keith Oakes Dutton Phaeton 1600 OYT 136L Falcon Claire Oakes
7 22 Pete Crawford Marlin Roadster 1493 PAY 255G Falcon Peter Morley
7 23 Nicholas Cross Marlin Roadster 1798 Q167 GVM Falcon Paul Young
7 24 Stephen Kenny Liege Sport-Trial 848 TRJ 36R Ilkley Caroline Kenny
7 25 Mark Endley Liege Sport-Trial 848 NDX 89 MCC Virginia Endley
7 26 Richard Shirley Dellow MK II 1172 JWP 888 MCC Nicola Gill
7 27 Nick Bowler Marlin Roadster 1800 Q808 UGL MCC Les Bowler
7 28 Brian Colman Dutton Phaeton 1600 EHE 409V Ilkley John Rhodes
7 29 Trevor Hardcastle Marlin Roadster 1800 Q470 DDC MCC Ilsa Hardcastle
7 30 Simon Robson Liege Sport 848 BAD 390Y Falcon Zoe Robson
7 31 Martin Allen Ford Racecorps 1993 LGO 826K MCC Gillian Allen
7 32 Richard Irvine Liege Sport-Trial 848 L7 EGE Falcon Peter Walker
7 33 Jade Bray VW Mgeetle 1594 LSO 233J Falcon E.Lawrence
7 34 Neil Bray Skoda Rapid 3500 G878 OKS Falcon Alistair Bray

8 35 John Parsons VW Buggy 2000 GWD 1K Falcon Dot Parsons
8 36 Jim Mountain Dellow MK I 1600 NPP 597 Falcon Peter Mountain
8 37 Mike Pearson Dellow MK II Rep 1600 TUR 244 Falcon Graham Proctor
8 38 Ted Holloway Enigma Nimrod 1598 F64 NMY Falcon A Holloway
8 39 Geoff Hodge RTD Special 1600 Q487 MTW Falcon Ian Johnstone
8 40 Ross Nuten Dellow MK II 1600 CFR 570 Falcon R.Christy
8 41 Tim Foster Ford Special 1600 ESK 454 MCC Rebecca Bishop
8 42 Mark Worsfold Liege Sport 1242 DAP 204B MCC T.B.A.
8 43 Duncan Welch Austin HealeS/S 1275 YLO 949 MCC Phillip Strickland
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24 30 13.18 20.17 33.35 8 24
18 24 11.80 19.21 31.01 6 15
12 12 12.28 19.78 32.06 4 10
0 0
6 13.51 20.81 34.32 Rtd

18 24 12.45 20.70 33.15 7 17
18 24 12.09 19.90 31.99 5 16
30 58 14.98 23.12 38.10 12 36
30 56 13.73 24.58 38.31 11 35
0 0 11.72 18.36 30.08 1 2 Class 7

24 33 12.00 19.26 31.26 7 25
6 6 12.02 18.40 30.42 3 4 Best Falcon
6 6 11.36 17.40 28.76 2 3 2nd

30 36 15.04 20.86 35.90 9 29
30 49 12.90 23.10 36.00 10 32
12 12 12.32 20.38 32.70 5 11

0 12.68 12.68 Rtd
6 6 11.54 21.85 33.39 2 5 Class 8

12 12 11.24 17.07 28.31 4 9
30 36 11.46 21.46 32.92 7 28
12 12 12.86 22.86 35.72 5 13
30 30 12.24 20.64 32.88 6 23
0 NS
6 8 11.24 17.56 28.80 3 8 2nd
0 0 11.39 15.56 26.95 1 1 Overall
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